Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023

5/28/2023

5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023

RMP23-001352

RMP23-001353

APPROX LOC: 3204
CENTRAL RD

3301 CAMPBELL ST
APPROX LOC:3301
PEACOCK LN

0 BLK RAMP EB 190 TO EB
1290

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
APPROX LOC:3301
PEACOCK LN

LAT: <42.059914> LONG:
<-88.025978>

LAT: <42.059902> LONG:
<-88.025955>

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

2406 ALGONQUIN RD
WEB/ALG

APPROX LOC: 2010 W
ALGONQUIN RD

3250 MEACHAM RD
4660 KENILWORTH DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD

3600 BERDNICK ST

APPROX LOC:2203
SCHOOL DR

1701 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD MUSIC
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/29/2023 4:35:20 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023

RMP23-001354

RMP23-001355

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3617 PHEASANT DR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

3207 CENTRAL RD
4700 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

2002 CENTRAL RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3207 CENTRAL RD
1301 MEIJER DR
4732 ARBOR DR
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
1600 GOLF RD
TEAL CT/OWL DR

APPROX LOC:3503 TEAL
CT

4203 OWL DR

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1301 MEIJER DR

2441 CHAPMAN CT

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:4721
FAIRFAX AVE

4734 ARBOR DR
2901 CENTRAL RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FRAUD ACTIVITY
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD MUSIC

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

LOUD MUSIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
FAMILY PROBLEM

ADULT SHOPLIFTER

INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

JUVENILE NUISANCE
INFO

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

5/29/2023 4:35:20 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023

5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023
5/28/2023

5/28/2023
5/28/2023

RMP23-001356

RMP23-001357

RMP23-001358

1301 MEIJER DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3140
KIRCHOFF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4557 LINCOLN AVE
2059 HICKS RD
SOUTHAMPTON DR/

ESSEX WAY

3609 BLUEBIRD LN

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC:4710 ARBOR
DR

1460 GOLF RD

2711 OLD MILL LN

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

2628 SMITH ST
5005 NEWPORT DR
4726 ARBOR DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR
113 NORWOOD CT

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

THEFT

PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

RECKLESS DRIVING
MISSING JUVENILE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD PARTY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD MUSIC
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/29/2023 4:35:20 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/28/2023 4839 WEBER DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023 2308 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/29/2023 4:35:20 PM



