



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 3204 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/28/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3301 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		0 BLK RAMP EB I90 TO EB I290	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
5/28/2023	RMP23-001352	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3301 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		LAT: <42.059914> LONG: <-88.025978>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		LAT: <42.059902> LONG: <-88.025955>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		WEB/ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 2010 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/28/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/28/2023		4660 KENILWORTH DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023	RMP23-001353	1800 WINNETKA CIR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		3600 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:2203 SCHOOL DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		3617 PHEASANT DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023	RMP23-001354	2002 CENTRAL RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		1600 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2023		TEAL CT / OWL DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3503 TEAL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		4203 OWL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/28/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/28/2023	RMP23-001355	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	
5/28/2023		2441 CHAPMAN CT	INFO	
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:4721 FAIRFAX AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/28/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	INFO	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/28/2023	RMP23-001356	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 3140 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/28/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2023		4557 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2023	RMP23-001357	2059 HICKS RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2023		SOUTHAMPTON DR / ESSEX WAY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		3609 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:4710 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		1460 GOLF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023	RMP23-001358	2711 OLD MILL LN	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/28/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		2628 SMITH ST	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2023		113 NORWOOD CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/28/2023		4839 WEBER DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2023		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT